

*****Adopted***
AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO**

Senate Bill NO. 3289

By Representative(s) Committee

5 Amend by striking all after the enacting clause and inserting
6 in lieu thereof the following:

7

8 SECTION 1. The following sum of money, or so much thereof as
9 may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any money in the
10 State Treasury to the credit of the Mississippi Motor Vehicle
11 Commission, as provided by Section 63-17-51 et seq., Mississippi
12 Code of 1972, for the purpose of defraying the expenses of said
13 Commission, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2000, and ending
14 June 30, 2001.....\$ 251,642.00.

15 SECTION 2. Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of
16 Section 1, not more than the amounts set forth below shall be
17 expended for the respective major objects or purposes of
18 expenditure:

19 MAJOR OBJECTS OF EXPENDITURE:

20 Personal Services:

21	Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits...\$	146,892.00
22	Travel and Subsistence.....	25,000.00
23	Contractual Services.....	63,800.00
24	Commodities.....	5,950.00
25	Capital Outlay:	
26	Other Than Equipment.....	0.00
27	Equipment.....	10,000.00

63the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the
64credit of the proper fund or funds as set forth in this act, upon
65warrants issued by the State Fiscal Officer; and the State Fiscal
66Officer shall issue his warrants upon requisitions signed by the
67proper person, officer or officers in the manner provided by law.

68 SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
69and after July 1, 2000.